

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE ESTIMATE FOR 2023

In accordance with Article 38(1)(14) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-7 of 25 January 2023 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Structure and Formation of Vilnius University Budget for the Year 2023 and Vilnius University Revenue and Expenditure Estimate for 2023" as well as Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-8 of 31 January 2023 "On Vilnius University Revenue and Expenditure Estimate for 2023", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby de cides to approve the accompanying Vilnius University Revenue and Expenditure Estimate for 2023.